

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## PENTAIR ANNOUNCES "FAIRBANKS NIJHUIS" TO SERVE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS NEEDS ACROSS THE GLOBE

**DELAVAN, WIS.** — **April 1, 2013** — Pentair Ltd. (NYSE: PNR) announced today the merger of two leading brands in the fire protection market: Fairbanks Morse and Pentair Nijhuis. The new Fairbanks Nijhuis<sup>™</sup> will offer the industry's most complete scope of engineered products and services to stationary, off-shore, and maritime fire customers.

Fairbanks Nijhuis is expected to have the leading position in the systems approach to fire protection solutions. A wide variety of pumps will serve multiple markets including sprinklers contractors, engineering firms, airports, oil platforms, power plants, industrial companies, and firefighting vessels.

Design, manufacturing, testing, and R&D will continue to operate out of the US locations in Kansas City, KS, and North Aurora, Illinois and the Winterswijk, Netherlands facilities. "This significant move accelerates our growth by offering even greater value to our customers and business partners across the globe," said Gary Witt, President of Pentair's Flow Technologies business unit. "The combination of our world-class engineering and manufacturing groups, with over 200 years of combined expertise, is a win for our customers in North America, Europe, Latin America, Asia – really, all markets that both brands previously served individually".

Witt adds, "The key benefit to this move is summed up by the term 'systems'. "Fairbanks Nijhuis now offers complete system solutions that Nijhuis provides in greater magnitude complemented by the Fairbanks product portfolio, engineering competencies and extensive distribution coverage." Fairbanks Nijhuis products can be viewed at <u>www.FairbanksNijhuis.com</u>.

## About Pentair Ltd.

Pentair (<u>www.pentair.com</u>) delivers industry-leading products, services and solutions for its customers' diverse needs in water and other fluids, thermal management and equipment protection. With pro forma revenues of approximately \$8 billion, Pentair employs more than 30,000 people worldwide.

###

Pentair Contact: Dean Henry Marketing Communications Manager Tel.: 630-859-7088 E-mail: dean.henry@pentair.com

SOURCE Pentair Ltd.